format, and attendees were asked to complete a comment card to share feedback on the 

alternatives under consideration.  

Information about the alternatives was also posted to the project website along with an online survey 

which mirrored the comment card available during the community meetings. Five hundred fifteen 

(515) people responded via comment cards and the online survey. Key findings from the received 

comments are listed below. The full summary of Public Involvement and Stakeholder Meetings, 

including the most recent February 12, 2025 Public Information Open House (PIOH) and all